Commitment Number: 3422445 Seller's Loan Number: 500226691

This instrument prepared by:

Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys At Law, 3805 Edwards Road, Suite 550, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611-0170 and Thomas Granville McCroskey, Esq., Member of the Alabama Bar and licensed to practice law in Alabama.

After Recording Return To: ServiceLink, LLC 1400 Cherrington Parkway Moon Township, PA 15108

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 20 9 32 0 000 019.004

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Selene Finance LP, whose mailing address is 9990 Richmond Ave., Suite 400s, Houston, TX 77042, hereinafter grantor, for \$37,950.00 (Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grants with covenants of special warranty to John Thomas Cain and Margret Ann Cain, hereinafter grantees, whose tax mailing address is 1644 Mooney Road Columbiana AL 35051, the following real property:

Alleried

All that certain parcel of land situate in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, being known as follows: From the Northwest corner of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4, Section 32, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, run a tie line Southerly for 56.04 feet to the South right of way line of Shelby County Road No. 78; thence deflect left 90 degrees 00 minutes along said right of way line for 200.31 feet to the beginning point of the lot here described; from said point continue last stated course 130.0 feet; thence deflect right 90 degrees 17 minutes 50 second for 335.27 feet along Shiffert line; thence deflect right 88 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds for 130.0 feet; thence deflect right 91 degrees 06 minutes 26 seconds for 337.12 feet back to the beginning point.

Being the same property as conveyed from Patricia Sue Smith and husband Nathan Smith to Donald C. Hardin, as described in Doc #2007-268560, Dated 06/01/2007, Recorded 06/08/2007 in Shelby County Records.

20160622000215800 06/22/2016 10:52:49 AM DEEDS 2/4

Property Address is: 2552 Mooney Road Columbiana AL 35051

Seller makes no representations or warranties, of any kind or nature whatsoever, other than those set out above, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the title of the property.

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantees forever.

Prior instrument reference: 20160302000067280

20160622000215800 06/22/2016 10:52:49 AM DEEDS 3/4

Executed by the undersigned on
Selene Finance LP By:
Name: Stephanie McDanie!
Its: Assistant Vice President
STATE OF Florids COUNTY OF Duval
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State, hereby certify that its its its
Given under my hand an official seal this $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{JWe} , 2016
Admir Imamovic COMMISSION#FF 141918 Notary Public BONDED THRU 1st FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1 20160622000215800 06/22/2016 10:52:49 AM DEEDS 4/4

		UISZIAS ANI DEEDS 4/4	John Thomas Cain and	
Grantor's Name	Selene Finance LP	Grantee's Name	John Thomas Cain and Margret Ann Cain	
Mailing Address	9990 Richmond Ave., Suite 400s, Houston, TX 77042	Mailing Address	1644 Mooney Road Columbia AL 35051	
Property Address	2552 Mooney Road Columbiana AL 35051	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or	37,950.00	
•		Actual Value or	Ф.	
		Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required) Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statement The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence is not required) Appraisal Other				
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.				
		tructions		
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.				
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.				
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.				
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.				
current use valuati	ded and the value must be determined on, of the property as determined by tax purposes will be used and the	y the local official charged with	n the responsibility of valuing	
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and belief that thunderstand that any false statement of Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	its claimed on this form may re	document is true and sult in the imposition of the	
Date 6	-16	Print Stephanie McD	aniel	
Unattested	Admir Imamovic			
-CO)	(verified by) Filed and Recorded	Grantor/Gran	tee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	
	Official Public Records			

Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,

County Clerk

S61.00 CHERRY

20160622000215800

Shelby County, AL 06/22/2016 10:52:49 AM